
Lee Valley Paddlesports Club Lee Valley Olympic 

Division 1 Results

23/02/2020

DIV 1 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 6 Robert Guest J16 Manchester CC 103.58 0 103.58 91.16 2 93.16 93.16 1000

2 9 Eddie Mackintosh J16
Manchester CC

Hexham CC
99.09 0 99.09 93.29 2 95.29 95.29 983

3 26 Harry Downes J16 Independent 95.51 0 95.51 97.89 100 197.89 95.51 967

4 22 Finn Johnson J16 Frome CC 100.15 2 102.15 95.80 0 95.80 95.80 950

5 14 Klass Francisks Rozentals J16 Stafford & Stone CC 94.14 52 146.14 94.64 2 96.64 96.64 933

6 21 Tim Barry J16 Manchester CC 111.29 10 121.29 97.41 0 97.41 97.41 917

7 11 Daniel Lafford U23 Wyedean CC 100.42 4 104.42 97.74 0 97.74 97.74 900

8 20 James Rennie J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 103.66 0 103.66 98.03 0 98.03 98.03 883

9 8 Ben Brown J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 99.19 0 99.19 98.06 0 98.06 98.06 867

10 17 Christopher Royle J16 Stafford & Stone CC 96.18 2 98.18 94.46 4 98.46 98.18 850

11 12 Rhodri Slaven J18 North Wales Slalom 127.62 56 183.62 96.64 2 98.64 98.64 833

12 15 Elliot Davis U23 Cheltenham CC 96.96 2 98.96 98.00 4 102.00 98.96 817

13 35 James Jackson J16 Seren D?r 118.58 2 120.58 97.07 2 99.07 99.07 800

14 32 Luca Cano-Mole J16 Shepperton SCC 99.15 8 107.15 99.13 0 99.13 99.13 783

15 24 Oliver Cooper J16 Seren D?r 99.46 0 99.46 100.30 0 100.30 99.46 767

16 13 Jacob Burton U23 Wyedean CC 98.97 2 100.97 103.88 50 153.88 100.97 750

17 31 Ben Farrell J18 Seren D?r 108.39 0 108.39 101.24 0 101.24 101.24 733

18 33 Andy Laird M
Copeland CC

EPD
104.79 50 154.79 101.45 2 103.45 103.45 717

19 48 Oliver Lorenz J16
North Wales Slalom

Llandysul Paddlers
104.07 0 104.07 106.58 0 106.58 104.07 700

20 62 Elliott Massey U23 Break Out CC 104.55 0 104.55 104.74 54 158.74 104.55 683

21 7 David Bradley Mason J18
Wyedean CC

Stroud Valley CC
106.28 2 108.28 102.71 2 104.71 104.71 667

22 39 Felix Newey J16 Wyedean CC 102.91 2 104.91 110.68 52 162.68 104.91 650

23 34 Sam Rice-Jones J16 Mold CC 103.09 2 105.09 97.50 50 147.50 105.09 633

24 100 Richard Stalker U23 Copeland CC 104.81 2 106.81 105.59 0 105.59 105.59 617

25 66 Archie Christmas J14 Wyedean CC 111.67 0 111.67 106.46 0 106.46 106.46 600

26 30 Oscar Wyllie J14 Breadalbane CC 104.48 2 106.48 107.33 2 109.33 106.48 583

27 64 Leo Bambridge J16 Shepperton SCC 107.21 0 107.21 103.14 6 109.14 107.21 567

28 1 Mark Wignall M Engineering Paddler Designs 103.10 6 109.10 105.58 2 107.58 107.58 550

29 59 Charlie Hodsdon West J16 Lee Valley PC 106.86 52 158.86 103.80 4 107.80 107.80 533

30 18 George Sharp J16 Bradford & Bingley CC 103.82 4 107.82 100.34 52 152.34 107.82 517

31 49 Gwion Williams J14 Llandysul Paddlers 107.89 0 107.89 111.52 50 161.52 107.89 500

32 19 William Thomas J18 Lee Valley PC 110.18 58 168.18 105.91 2 107.91 107.91 483

33 93 Toby Aston J18 Shepperton SCC 113.33 4 117.33 106.57 2 108.57 108.57 467

34 85 Harry Kirby J14 Stafford & Stone CC 126.07 52 178.07 104.88 4 108.88 108.88 450

35 28 Jun Yi Ong S Lee Valley PC PU28 107.09 2 109.09 110.60 4 114.60 109.09 450

36 47 Harry Joyce J16 Shepperton SCC 120.83 2 122.83 105.95 4 109.95 109.95 433

37 29 Philip Smith J16 Winchester & District CC 106.06 4 110.06 119.83 2 121.83 110.06 417

38 63 William Mayer J16 Stafford & Stone CC 107.93 6 113.93 104.11 6 110.11 110.11 400

39 40 William Christmas J16 Wyedean CC 115.49 8 123.49 104.42 6 110.42 110.42 383

40 25 Oscar Cano-Mole U23 Shepperton SCC 102.70 8 110.70 113.64 2 115.64 110.70 367

41 28 Callum Massey J18 Break Out CC 112.55 2 114.55 111.29 0 111.29 111.29 350

42 45 Alasdair McMullen S Strathallan CC 116.62 58 174.62 110.49 2 112.49 112.49 333

43 65 Nathan Nabili J14 Pinkston Panthers 118.64 50 168.64 110.68 2 112.68 112.68 317

44 97 Leo Timlin J18 Shepperton SCC 109.10 4 113.10 115.14 2 117.14 113.10 300

45 67 Daniel Ischebeck J18 Derwent Racers 112.83 52 164.83 112.02 2 114.02 114.02 283

46 76 Findlay McLean J16
Breadalbane CC

Strathallan CC
115.34 0 115.34 126.15 54 180.15 115.34 267

47 71 Louie Gordon J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 122.72 50 172.72 118.00 0 118.00 118.00 250

48 55 Osian Williams J16 Llandysul Paddlers 112.98 100 212.98 115.08 4 119.08 119.08 233

49 84 Ryan Dodd J16
Hexham CC

Red Hot Property
117.10 2 119.10 116.12 8 124.12 119.10 217

50 23 Iwan Lavis U23 Llandysul Paddlers 121.89 152 273.89 117.27 2 119.27 119.27 200

51 87 Tecwyn Williams J14 Llandysul Paddlers 119.51 0 119.51 121.27 2 123.27 119.51 183

52 27 Joshua Quick J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 123.02 6 129.02 115.71 4 119.71 119.71 167

53 75 Cameron Ford J16 Bradford & Bingley CC 119.76 2 121.76 127.25 58 185.25 121.76 150

54 80 Matt Stephens S Wyedean CC 120.56 2 122.56 120.88 6 126.88 122.56 133

55 91 Harry Evans J12 Telford CC 130.68 6 136.68 119.53 4 123.53 123.53 117

56 81 Irvine McDonald J16
Strathallan CC

Central Squads
110.46 102 212.46 117.11 10 127.11 127.11 100

57 83 Dan Joyce J14 Shepperton SCC 127.59 0 127.59 115.36 52 167.36 127.59 83
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58 94 Max Hampson J16
Forth CC

CR Cats
120.12 52 172.12 129.32 2 131.32 131.32 67

59 89 Finley Croome J16
Stafford & Stone CC

HydraulicsOnline.com
133.38 0 133.38 122.44 54 176.44 133.38 50

60 51 Woody South J14 Lee Valley PC 108.26 54 162.26 2 DNF 162.26 33

61 52 Archie Taylor J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 131.13 54 185.13 113.71 60 173.71 173.71 17

OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 2 Jonny Dickson U23
CR Cats

Allatus Unity
PK1M 84.02 0 84.02 81.08 0 81.08 81.08

2 22 Ben Haylett U23 Holme Pierrepont CC PK1M 83.03 0 83.03 94.42 52 146.42 83.03

3 21 Etienne Chappell U23
Seren D?r

Llandysul Paddlers
PK1M 86.28 2 88.28 83.38 0 83.38 83.38

4 6 Eren Yalkin U23 Lee Valley PC PK1M 87.94 52 139.94 85.01 0 85.01 85.01

5 12 Alfie Boote U23
Stafford & Stone CC

Polyflon
PC1M 84.72 2 86.72 85.54 6 91.54 86.72

6 5 Robert Fernie U23 Holme Pierrepont CC PK1M 105.16 52 157.16 87.62 0 87.62 87.62

7 24 Sam Leaver J16
Edinburgh Schools KC

Projecx
PK1M 89.44 0 89.44 88.00 0 88.00 88.00

8 3 Finlay Yates-Jones J18
Llandysul Paddlers

Vajda
PK1M 89.55 0 89.55 90.62 2 92.62 89.55

9 4 Kurts Adams Rozentals J18 Stafford & Stone CC PK1M 89.56 2 91.56 96.97 0 96.97 91.56

10 15 Gabrielle Ridge U23
Llandysul Paddlers

Seren D?r
PK1W 97.46 2 99.46 92.23 0 92.23 92.23

11 9 James Grocock J18 Stafford & Stone CC PK1M 90.56 2 92.56 90.44 4 94.44 92.56

12 25 Cody Brown J16
Lower Wharfe CC

Custom Shutter Design
PK1M 93.01 0 93.01 100.03 2 102.03 93.01

13 11 Patrick Marriott U23 Break Out CC PC1M 93.65 2 95.65 93.06 0 93.06 93.06

14 30 Nikita Setchell U23 Holme Pierrepont CC PK1W 92.59 2 94.59 91.48 2 93.48 93.48

15 32 Phoebe Spicer U23 Lee Valley PC PK1W 94.29 0 94.29 95.88 0 95.88 94.29

16 13 Luc Royle J18
Stafford & Stone CC

FMS
PC1M 95.83 0 95.83 97.17 0 97.17 95.83

17 10 Thomas Merrifield J16 Taunton CC PK1M 95.18 2 97.18 95.76 50 145.76 97.18

18 7 Harvey Merrifield U23 Taunton CC PK1M 95.70 2 97.70 93.59 4 97.59 97.59

19 28 James Kettle U23 Lee Valley PC PC1M 96.35 2 98.35 94.73 6 100.73 98.35

20 26 Luke Kevane J16
Lower Wharfe CC

Vajda Talent
PK1M 96.28 4 100.28 95.40 4 99.40 99.40

21 38 Bethan Forrow U23 Lee Valley PC PC1W 100.77 0 100.77 106.64 2 108.64 100.77

22 31 Eve Ovington J18
Lower Wharfe CC

Cleveland CC
PK1W 100.95 0 100.95 102.40 0 102.40 100.95

23 14 Sonny Shevill J16 Lee Valley PC PC1M 99.34 2 101.34 103.98 2 105.98 101.34

24 17 Helen Rogers S CR Cats PK1W 99.78 52 151.78 101.77 0 101.77 101.77

25 39 Rachel Ellis J18
Lee Valley PC

Neustar
PC1W 105.44 0 105.44 104.84 4 108.84 105.44

26 36 Jada Mustafa-Moore J18 Independent PC1W 109.13 0 109.13 117.25 52 169.25 109.13

27 18 Louise Fernie J18 Holme Pierrepont CC PC1W 112.56 2 114.56 109.91 0 109.91 109.91

28 37 Joanna Blythe-Shields J18 Independent PC1W 110.80 2 112.80 116.06 2 118.06 112.80

29 34 Tazmin Brown J18 Proteus CC PK1W 112.64 50 162.64 110.61 6 116.61 116.61

30 33 Grace Black J18 Manvers WBC PK1W 114.52 4 118.52 116.54 2 118.54 118.52

31 19 Lucy Cundell J18 Green Star CC PK1W 122.78 4 126.78 117.15 4 121.15 121.15

DIV 1 C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 2 Zoe Blythe-Shields J14 Independent 123.02 0 123.02 118.21 2 120.21 120.21 767

2 3 Charlotte Lucas J16 Independent 125.14 2 127.14 119.82 4 123.82 123.82 733

3 7 Katie Shattock J16 Taunton CC 126.28 8 134.28 154.42 2 156.42 134.28 350

PREM-3 V

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 13 Bob Grundy V Harefield Paddlers K1M 118.32 0 118.32 110.12 0 110.12 110.12 400

2 495 Craig Brown V Proteus CC C1M 112.36 2 114.36 108.44 2 110.44 110.44 526

3 492 Paul Mew V Windsor & District CC C1M 113.68 2 115.68 109.64 50 159.64 115.68 368

4 4 Allan Tyler V Castle CC K1M 116.16 2 118.16 115.84 50 165.84 118.16 250

5 21 Michael Huddlestan V Ribble CC K1M 131.34 10 141.34 123.68 6 129.68 129.68 83
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DIV 1 C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 2 Gabriel Keen J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.93 0 97.93 97.69 6 103.69 97.93 1000

2 3 Harry Downes J16 Independent 99.64 0 99.64 100.14 2 102.14 99.64 947

3 4 Philip Smith J16 Winchester & District CC 100.77 6 106.77 97.75 2 99.75 99.75 895

4 13 Callum Walling U23 Shepperton SCC 108.44 0 108.44 101.12 0 101.12 101.12 842

5 12 James Rennie J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 103.71 2 105.71 116.27 0 116.27 105.71 789

6 7 David Mitchell J18 Wyedean CC 113.38 0 113.38 106.63 0 106.63 106.63 737

7 11 Christopher Royle J16 Stafford & Stone CC 106.72 0 106.72 103.03 4 107.03 106.72 684

8 17 Woody South J14 Lee Valley PC 104.22 4 108.22 105.05 10 115.05 108.22 632

9 27 Ben Brown J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 108.66 0 108.66 106.17 4 110.17 108.66 579

10 21 Jacob Lines J16 Frome CC 118.31 104 222.31 105.71 4 109.71 109.71 526

11 25 Eliot Wood J18 Halifax CC 109.96 8 117.96 110.47 2 112.47 112.47 474

12 22 George Sharp J16 Bradford & Bingley CC 119.71 8 127.71 110.26 4 114.26 114.26 421

13 30 William Mayer J16 Stafford & Stone CC 122.94 6 128.94 115.63 0 115.63 115.63 368

14 26 Cameron Ford J16 Bradford & Bingley CC 115.90 0 115.90 118.60 6 124.60 115.90 316

15 24 Ryan Mallon J16 CR Cats 126.38 54 180.38 112.89 4 116.89 116.89 263

16 10 Klass Francisks Rozentals J16 Stafford & Stone CC 111.42 6 117.42 124.38 0 124.38 117.42 211

17 36 Isaac Wright J14 Stafford & Stone CC 119.84 4 123.84 188.78 4 192.78 123.84 158

18 33 William Kettle J14 Lee Valley PC 134.64 8 142.64 DNS 142.64 105

19 40 Jonathan Li U23 Stafford & Stone CC 144.27 6 150.27 139.51 4 143.51 143.51 53

20 11 Osian Williams J16 Llandysul Paddlers PU11 119.86 54 173.86 123.75 106 229.75 173.86 53

DIV 1 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 2 Aisling Conlan S Green Star CC 111.08 0 111.08 106.62 2 108.62 108.62 1000

2 19 Brogan Swart J16
Wyedean CC

Colleg Gwent
120.46 0 120.46 108.64 0 108.64 108.64 944

3 7 Irina Medunyak S Independent 109.38 2 111.38 105.24 4 109.24 109.24 889

4 6 Mazel Brown J16 Proteus CC 125.48 2 127.48 108.37 2 110.37 110.37 833

5 20 Sennah Nader-Humphries J14
Wyedean CC

Seren D?r / Pyranha
111.61 0 111.61 119.05 56 175.05 111.61 778

6 13 Arina Kontchakov J14
Meridian CC

Lee Valley PC
109.69 2 111.69 109.65 2 111.65 111.65 722

7 14 Leah Cameron J16
Pinkston Panthers

CR Cats
114.13 0 114.13 122.78 0 122.78 114.13 667

8 5 Catie Thomson J18
CR Cats

Edinburgh Schools KC
122.88 0 122.88 114.04 2 116.04 116.04 611

9 51 Hannah Rhodes J16 Lee Valley PC 119.04 2 121.04 121.32 152 273.32 121.04 556

10 16 Lutza Torok U23
Pinkston Panthers

UTE
118.25 8 126.25 117.71 4 121.71 121.71 500

11 29 Aimee Collins J16 Frome CC 122.27 0 122.27 115.91 6 121.91 121.91 444

12 12 Hannah Clements U23
Shepperton SCC

Llandysul Paddlers
122.30 2 124.30 124.02 2 126.02 124.30 389

13 27 Anna-Louise Glendenning S Proteus CC 126.53 0 126.53 122.74 2 124.74 124.74 333

14 17 Zoe Blythe-Shields J14 Independent 121.60 4 125.60 120.29 6 126.29 125.60 278

15 31 Grace Shardlow J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 127.01 2 129.01 136.44 4 140.44 129.01 222

16 9 Erika Baranauskaite S Independent 127.82 2 129.82 126.12 56 182.12 129.82 167

17 35 Katie Greaves J16 Stafford & Stone CC 128.92 4 132.92 138.11 62 200.11 132.92 111

18 25 Anoushka Nabili J16 Pinkston Panthers 131.58 6 137.58 DNS 137.58 56

PROPOSED VETS POINTS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 

Time

Run1 

Pen

Run1 

Total

Run2 

Time

Run2 

Pen

Run2 

Total
Best Points

1 13 Bob Grundy V Harefield Paddlers K1M 118.32 0 118.32 110.12 0 110.12 110.12 633

2 495 Craig Brown V Proteus CC C1M 112.36 2 114.36 108.44 2 110.44 110.44 724

3 492 Paul Mew V Windsor & District CC C1M 113.68 2 115.68 109.64 50 159.64 115.68 566

4 4 Allan Tyler V Castle CC K1M 116.16 2 118.16 115.84 50 165.84 118.16 483

5 21 Michael Huddlestan V Ribble CC K1M 131.34 10 141.34 123.68 6 129.68 129.68 317
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